Delaware County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality FRA

2018 Aldan Borough $19,295.60
2018 Aston Township $94,091.67
2018 Bethel Township $61,443.98
2018 Brookhaven Borough $43,584.76
2018 Chadds Ford Township $39,508.58
2018 Chester City

2018 Chester Heights Borough $17,932.46
2018 Chester Township $19,649.02
2018 Clifton Heights Borough $28,749.93
2018 Collingdale Borough $34,344.73
2018 Colwyn Borough

2018 Concord Township $145,325.53
2018 Darby Borough $36,095.90
2018 Darby Township $43,099.41
2018 East Lansdowne Borough $10,236.25
2018 Eddystone Borough $15,609.97
2018 Edgmont Township $39,208.07
2018 Folcroft Borough $29,539.66
2018 Glenolden Borough $32,794.31
2018 Haverford Township $315,997.93
2018 Lansdowne Borough $47,805.54
2018 Lower Chichester Township $14,745.50
2018 Marcus Hook Borough $11,142.21
2018 Marple Township $164,614.77
2018 Media Borough $38,785.76
2018 Middletown Township $104,642.80
2018 Millbourne Borough $4,162.81
2018 Morton Borough $13,525.49
2018 Nether Providence Township $87,895.70
2018 Newtown Township $134,783.10
2018 Norwood Borough $26,305.21
2018 Parkside Borough $9,712.08
2018 Prospect Park Borough $29,735.12
2018 Radnor Township $289,911.76
2018 Ridley Park Borough $39,424.38
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Ridley Township

Rose Valley Borough
Rutledge Borough

Sharon Hill Borough
Springfield Township
Swarthmore Borough
Thornbury Township
Tinicum Township

Trainer Borough

Upland Borough

Upper Chichester Township
Upper Darby Township
Upper Providence Township
Yeadon Borough

Colwyn Borough
Ridley Township

Initial Payments:

Payments Held
Municipality

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$8,416.10
$4,173.01
$24,153.60
$161,632.44
$40,443.07
$52,621.07
$37,544.32
$8,118.04
$15,455.49
$88,822.31
$179,273.03
$75,788.45
$45,669.62
$2,785,810.54

FRA
$8,527.41
$152,838.47
$161,365.88

$2,947,176.42



